Mem6p

Anmarbl (7273)495-231
ApxaHresibek (8182)63-90-72
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog, (4722)40-23-64
BpsHck (4832)59-03-52
BnagusocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpag, (844)278-03-48
Bonorpa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHesk (473)204-51-73
EkatepuHbypr (343)384-55-89
WNBaHoBo (4932)77-34-06
MieBck (3412)26-03-58
WpkyTck (395)279-98-46

Poccun (495)268-04-70

KasaHb (843)206-01-48
KanuuuHrpaga (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
Kemepogo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KpacHopap (861)203-40-90
KpacHospck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
Jlvneuk (4742)52-20-81
MarnuTtoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocksa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93

HabepesHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HuskHuit Hosropog, (831)429-08-12

HoBoky3Helk (3843)20-46-81
Hosocnbupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42
OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04
MeH3a (8412)22-31-16

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PoctoB-Ha-[oHy (863)308-18-15
PsasaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16

CaHkT-MeTepbypr (812)309-46-40

Capatos (845)249-38-78
Cesacrtonosib (8692)22-31-93
Cumoeponons (3652)67-13-56

Kuprusumsa (996)312-96-26-47

http://nomad.nt-rt.ru || ndf@nt-rt.ru

dHHblIE€ HACOCDI

CMmoneHckK (4812)29-41-54
Coun (862)225-72-31
Crasponosnb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbAHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
Va (347)229-48-12
Xabaposck (4212)92-98-04
YenabuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosel, (8202)49-02-64
fipocnasnb (4852)69-52-93

KasaxctaH (7172)727-132


http://nomad.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:ndf@nt-rt.ru

MpousBoOANTENBHOCTbL MaKc. 56 I/MUH. NpoToYHan YacTb: antoMUHMIA (A), HepxkaBetoLLast
cTtanb (S), anacTomMepbl peaunHa, Tepmoanactonnact (TPE). KOHCTpyKLMS U XapaKTepUCTUKM
HacocoB mogeneirt Nomad NPF15 1 Wilden P1 ngeHT1yHbl, 3anacHble YacTu
B3aMMO3aMEHSAEMbI.

WAEANIbHO noaxoauT And NEPEKAYMBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUMA:

o [lynbnbl

e CycneHsumn
e Cmonbl

e burtyma

e Macna

e [lnactudmkatopos
e PacTBopuTtens
e PacTuTenbHOro xupa



BAR FEET PSIG

300 — : .
o7s | 120 (4 [6:8] Air Consumption
8 (8) [13.6] 3
555 | (121204 (400 107 o0 (SCFM) [Nm*/h]
® 77 100
2 2257 (20) [34.0]
g 6 - 200 —
x 80
‘é-, 5| 1751
E o 150 — s
g 125 —
o — P
3 100 40
5| 7B+
509 20
1 -
25 — \
o o- o ~CSONT AN

GPM 2 4 6 8 0 12 14 16
[LPM] 761 [151]  [227] [30.3] [37.9] [454]  [53.0]  [60.6]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



Rubber Diaphragm-Fitted




© oINS N

W W W W W W NN N NN S S sada aaaa
o s O IN =200 Nl s N =200 ©| Nl b~ IN|= O

Part Description Aluminum

Air Valve Assembly 1 01-2010-20 01-2010-20
End Cap 1 01-2332-20 01-2332-20
O-Ring (-126). End Cap (@.1.362 x ©.103) 1 01-2395-52 01-2395-52
Gasket, Air Valve 1 01-2615-52 01-2615-52
Screw, HSHC, Air Valve (1/4"-20 x 3”) 4 01-6001-03 01-6001-03
Nut, Hex ( 1/4” - 20) 4 04-6400-03 04-6400-03
Center Section Assembly 1 01-3141-20 01-3141-20
Bushing Reducer 1 01-6950-20 01-6950-20
Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 01-3880-99 01-3880-99
Shaft seal 2 01-3220-55 01-3220-55
Retaining Ring 2 00-2650-03 00-2650-03
Muffler Plate 1 01-3181-20 01-3181-20
Gasket, Muffler Plate 1 01-3505-52 01-3505-52
Muffler 1 02-3510-99 02-3510-99
Shaft 1 01-3810-03 01-3810-03
Disc Spring 2 01-6802-08 01-6802-08
Inner Piston 2 01-3711-08 01-3711-08
Outer Piston 2 01-4570-01 01-4570-03
Liquid Chamber 2 01-5000-01 01-5000-03
Manifold Tee Section 2 01-5160-01 01-5160-03
Inlet Manifold Elbow 2 01-5220-01 01-5220-03
Discharge Manifold Elbow 2 01-5230-01 01-5230-03
Screw, SHCS (Chamber Bolt) (1/4” -20 x 7 3/8) 4 01-6080-03 01-6080-03
Vertical Bolt Washer (.2811.D. x .6250.D. x .065THR) 4 01-6730-03 01-6730-03
Vertical Bolt Nut (1/4” - 20) 4 04-6400-03 04-6400-03
Diaphragm 2 g &
Valve Ball 4 % &
Valve Seat 4 01-1120-01 01-1120-03
Valve Seat O-Ring 4 * %
Manifold O-Ring (@.987 x ©.103) 4 * *
Small Clamp Band Assembly 4 01-7100-03 01-7100-03
Small Clamp Band Bolt 8 01-6101-03 01-6101-03
Small Clamp Band Nut (#10-24) 8 01-6400-03 01-6400-03
Large Clamp Band Assembly 2 01-7300-03 01-7300-03
Large Clamp Band Bolt (1/4” - 20 x 2 1/4") 4 01-6070-03 01-6070-03
Large Clamp Band Nut (1/4” - 20) 4 04-6400-03 04-6400-03




Mpon3BOANTENBHOCTb MaKC. 57 A/MUH. MpPoToYHaA YacTb: antoMUHKIA (A), HepskaBetoLasa cTtasnb (S),
anactomepbl TedpsioH (PTFE). KOHCTPYKUMA 1 XapaKTepUCTUKK HacocoB mogenelr Nomad NPF15 n Wilden
P1 naeHTUYHbI, 3aMacHble YacTu B3aMMO3aMeHAEMb.

WAEANIbHO NoaxoauT AnAa NEPEKAYMBAHUA NMPOAYKTOB TUMA:

e  Kucnotbl

e  Kpacku

e PactBopuTens

e [lnactumkatopos

e Jlaka

®  AHTMKOPPO3UMHOrO NOKPbLITUA
®  ArpeccuBHbIX CTOKOB

o HKuaKkux yaobpeHni

BAR FEET PSIG

300 —
| o5 10 @68 Air Consumption
- (8) [13.6] (SCFM) [Nm3/h]
7 - 100 (12) [204]
g 225 —| (16) [27.2]
@ 66— 200
2 80
& — (20) [34.0]
o 5
g 150 —
£ 4 oo
z 125 —
a 5| |
3 100 40
o 757
50 — 20 \
' = \ NN
o- o- o \ ~
GPM 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

[LPM] (761 [15.1]  [22.7]  [30.3]  [37.9]  [454]  [53.0]  [60.6]
Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



PTFE Diaphragm-Fitted

Teflon® Diaphragm Models Assembled with
Teflon® Gasket Kit At Factory (Not Shown)

TE: Teflo

NO



Part Description Qty. Aluminum S.S.

Air Valve Assembly 1 01-2010-20 01-2010-20
Z88 End Cap 1 01-2332-20 01-2332-20
kI O-Ring (-126). End Cap (@.1.362 x @.103) 1 01-2395-52 01-2395-52
"2 Gasket, Air Valve 1 01-2615-52 01-2615-52
S Screw, HSHC, Air Valve (1/4”-20 x 3”) 4 01-6001-03 01-6001-03
(S Nut, Hex (1/4” - 20) 4 04-6400-03 04-6400-03
74 Center Section Assembly 1 01-3141-20 01-3141-20
-8 Bushing Reducer 1 01-6950-20 01-6950-20
I Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 01-3880-99 01-3880-99
1088 Shaft Seal 2 01-3220-55 01-3220-55
i Retaining Ring 2 00-2650-03 00-2650-03
2B Muffler Plate 1 01-3181-20 01-3181-20
1B Gasket, Muffler Plate 1 01-3505-52 01-3505-52
14 1 02-3510-99 02-3510-99
15 1 01-3810-03 01-3810-03
1538 Disc Spring 2 01-6802-08 01-6802-08
VA Inner Piston 2 01-3711-08 01-3711-08
1t:B8 Outer Piston 2 01-4570-01 01-4570-03
1188 Liquid Chamber 2 01-5000-01 01-5000-03
=088 Manifold Tee Section 2 01-5160-01 01-5160-03
48 Inlet Manifold Elbow 2 01-5220-01 01-5220-03
2228 Discharge Manifold Elbow 2 01-5230-01 01-5230-03
2288 Screw, SHCS (Chamber Bolt) (1/4” -20 x 7 3/8) 4 01-6080-03 01-6080-03
=88 Vertical Bolt Washer (.2811.D. x .6250.D. x .065THR) 4 01-6730-03 01-6730-03
zisi Vertical Bolt Nut (1/4” - 20) 4 04-6400-03 04-6400-03
s} PTFE Primary Diaphragm 2 01-1010-55 01-1010-55
2745 Neoprene Backup Diaphragm 2 01-1060-51 01-1060-51
;88 Valve Ball 4 01-1080-55 01-1080-55
Z B8 Valve Seat 4 01-1120-01 01-1120-03
<[)l Valve Seat (-119) O-Ring (3.924 x ©.103) 4 01-1200-55 01-1200-55
<) Manifold (120) O-Ring (2.987 x @.103) 4 01-1300-55 01-1300-55
<3 Small Clamp Band Assembly 4 01-7100-03 01-7100-03
<788 Small Clamp Band Bolt 8 01-6101-03 01-6101-03
<&B Small Clamp Band Nut (#10-24) 8 01-6400-03 01-6400-03
<88 | arge Clamp Band Assembly 2 01-7300-03 01-7300-03
<1908 Large Clamp Band Bolt (1/4” - 20 x 2 1/4”) 4 01-6070-03 01-6070-03
<588 Large Clamp Band Nut (1/4” - 20) 4 04-6400-03 04-6400-03

Wing Nut 4 N/A N/A




Mpon3BoAUTENLHOCTL MaKc. 56 A/MuH. MNpoTouHas yacTb: noannponuneH (P), anactomepsi
Tepmoasiactonnact (Santoprene®). KOHCTPYKLMA M XapaKTepucTUKM HacocoB moaeneit Nomad NPF15 m
Wilden P100, Wilden P1 ngeHTM4HbI, 3anacHble 4YacT B3aMMO3aMeHAEMbI.

UAEANIBHO NoaAxoAnT AnAa NEPEKAYUBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUNA:

e  Kucnotbl

o dopmanunHa

e PactBopa conm

e PactBopa weénoun

e [lnactudukatopos

o HuUAKUX yaobpeHni
e PactBopuTtensa

e [unoxnopwuTta HaTpuA



BAR FEET PSIG

300 —

prs | 120 . (4)[6:8] Air Consumption
8 @) [138] 0, (SCEM) [Nm/h]

250 — (12)[204] 416y 127.9]

o 7 100
5 225 (20) [34.0]
g 6 - 200 — a0
a 175
& °7
*‘6 150 —
S 4- 60
@ 125
B i, | |
34 100 40 \

75 —

N 07 20 \ \
. 0\\\\ NN

GPM 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
[LPM] [7.6]  [15.]  [22.7]  [30.3]  [37.9]  [45.4]  [63.0]  [60.6]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

N

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



Rubber Diaphragm-Fitted

%\

&% & o

%%@ @
@@@

LEGR

(0

W

&
Y

v
\4
R 8
o 27
o ,
[l
g O _28
. @ —24
_.[;:,‘/ Hd —25
P
¥l —19
[S)
[©}
. a ®—22

® g—=




. |Part Description Qty. Polypropylene
Air Valve Assembly 1 01-2010-20
P.B. Cap 1 01-2332-20
P.B. Cap ‘0’ Ring 1 01-2395-52
P.B. Gasket (‘0’ Ring) 1 01-2615-52
Screw, HSHC, Air Valve 1/4-20 4 01-6001-03
Center Section Assembly 1 01-3141-20
Bushing Reducer 1 01-6950-20
Complete Pilot Shaft 1 01-3880-99
Slyder Ring 2 01-3220-55
Retaining Ring 2 00-2650-03
P.B. Cover 1 01-3181-20
P.B. Cover Gasket (‘o’ Ring) 1 01-3505-52
Muffler 1 02-3510-99

1 01-3810-03
Disc Spring 2 01-6802-08
Holding Plate 2 01-3711-08
Outer Piston 2 01-4570-20-500
Liquid Chamber 2 01-5005-20
Inlet Manifold 1 01-5095-20
Discharge Manifold 1 01-5035-20
Bolt, 5/16 -18 x 1-3/8 24 08-6100-03
Washer 24 01-6732-03
Diaphragm 2 *
Valve Ball 4 &
Ball Seat 4 01-1125-20
NRV Ball ‘o’ Ring (top/small) 4 *
276 NRV Ball ‘o’ Ring (bottom/big) 4 &
4 01-5355-20

zisi8 Ball Cage




MpounseoauTenbHOCTb MaKc. 57 A/MuH. MpoToyHasa YacTb noaunponuneH (P), anactomepbl TedaoH
(PTFE). KoHCcTpyKLMA U XxapakTepncTtukn Hacocos mogeneii Nomad NPF15 n Wilden P100, Wilden P1

UAOEHTUYHbI, 3anacHble 4aCTh B3anMO3aMeHAEMbI.

UAEANIBHO NoaAxoAunT AnAa NEPEKAYUBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUNA:

e  Kucnotbl

o ®dopmanuHa

e PactBopa conm

e PactBopa wénoun

e [loBepXHOCTHO-aKTMBHbIX BelecTs (MAB)
o KepamuuecKkow rnasypu

e [umnoxnopwuta HaTpuA

BAR FEET PSIG

300 —
o | 275 120\ (4)[6.8] Air Consumption
250 (8) [13.6] (SCFM) [Nm3/h]
7 (12) [20.4]
S 225 - 1% (16) [27.2]
@ 6| 200
= 1754 % (20) [34.0]
o 5
< 150
& 4 60
g 125 —
8 34100
5| T
50 20 \
e \ N \ \
0 - 0 - 0 \ ~
GPM 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

16

[LPM] [76]  [15.1]  [227] [30.3] [37.9] [45.4] [53.0]  [60.6]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation

parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



PTFE Diaphragm-Fitted




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
245)
26
27/
28
29

Part Description

Polypropylene

Air Valve Assembly 1 01-2010-20
P.B. Cap 1 01-2332-20
P.B. Cap ‘o’ Ring 1 01-2395-52
P.B. Gasket (‘0’ Ring) 1 01-2615-52
Screw, HSHC, Air Valve 1/4-20 4 01-6001-03
Center Section Assembly 1 01-3141-20
Bushing Reducer 1 01-6950-20
Complete Assembly Shaft 1 01-3880-99
Slyder Ring 2 01-3220-55
Retaining Ring 2 00-2650-03
P.B. Cover 1 01-3181-20
P.B. Cover Gasket (‘o’ Ring) 1 01-3505-52
Muffler 1 02-3510-99
Shaft 1 01-3810-03
Disc Spring 2 01-6802-08
Holding Plate 2 01-3711-08
Outer Piston 2 01-4570-20-500
Liquid Chamber 2 01-5005-20
Inlet Manifold 1 01-5095-20
Discharge Manifold 1 01-5035-20
Bolt, 5/16 -18 x 1-3/8 24 08-6100-03
Washer 24 01-6732-03
PTFE Primary Diaphragm 2 01-1010-55
Neoprene Backup Diaphragm 2 01-1060-51
Valve Ball 4 01-1080-55
Ball Seat 4 01-1125-20
NRV Ball ‘o’ Ring (top/small) 4 01-1205-20
NRV Ball ‘o’ Ring (bottom/big) 4 05-1370-60
Ball Cage 4 01-5355-20




NPF 15

Tun npuBoaa:

Paawmep BcacbiBatoLero /
HarHeTaTenbHoro natpybka, Mm
(aronm):

PacnonoxeHune natpyokoB:

Twun nogknoYeHus:
Pa3mep oTBepcTusa cxaTtoro Bo3ayxa,
MM (OtoNM):

Mpon3BoANTENBHOCTb, MaKC. JI/MUH.:
[aBsneHue, makc. 6ap:

O6bem npoaykTa 3a 1 xo4, NUTp:
[aeneHve nogaBaeMoro Bo3ayxa,
Makc., bap:

lMoTpebneHne Bo3ayxa, Makc.,
HM3/4ac:

BcacbiBaHMe «B Cyxyto», Makc., M.:
BcacbiBaHue «noa 3anMBomM», Makc.,
M.

Pa3mep TBepAbIX YacTul, Makc., MM:
3BYKOBOE AaBrieHNE

[nana3oH paboumx Temnepatyp, C:
Ctsaxka kopnyca:

Matepwnan npoToyHasa YacTu:
MaTepuan Bo3gyLuHoOM kamepsbl /

LLleHTpanbHOro 6roka / BO34yLIHOro
MexaHu3ma

Matepwnan gnadparm:

nMHEeBMaTUYECKUN

12.7 (") FNPT

Mo ueHTpy
ropu3oHTasibHoe TopueBoe

NPT / BSP / Tri-Clamp NPT / BSP

6 (“4")

56 57 56 57
8.6

0.101

8.6

34.0
5.2

8.7
1.6 (1/167)

YTouHanTe
Neoprene ot -17.8 go +93.3, Buna-N o1 -12.2 go
+82.2, Nordel (EPDM) ot -51.1 go +137.8, Viton®
ot -40 go +176.2, Santoprene® ot -40 go +107.2,
Polyurethane ot +12.2 po +65.6, Hytrel® ot -28.9
no +104.4, PTFE ot +4.4 no +104 .4

Ha 6ontax nnu
Ha xomyTax XOMyTax
AntoMmuHuI (A), HEPX.
ctanb 316SS (S) MonunponuneHx (P)

Monunponunex (P),

antomuHnn (A) MonunponuneH (P)
Neoprene

(NE), Buna-N

(BN), Nordel TedpnoH

(EPDM), (PTFE),

Viton® (VT), kog G —

Santoprene® onadppar =~ Santopr

(SN), Hytrel®  ma ene® TedorioH
(FG) Garlock (SN) (PTFE)



Neoprene
(NE), Buna-N
(BN), Nordel
(EPDM),
Viton® (VT),
Santoprene®
(SN), Hytrel®

MaTepuan LapuKoBbIX KranaHoB: (FG) TedonoH (PTFE)

AntomuHui (A), HEPX.

cranb 316 SS (S)

Neoprene

(NE), Buna-N

(BN), Nordel

(EPDM),

Viton® (VT),

Santoprene®

MaTepuan cegen knanaHoB: MonunponuneHx (P)

TedpnoH (PTFE),

Matepuan npoknagok cefern (SN), Hytrel® | TedpnoH  Viton® (VT),
KIlanaHoB: (FG) (PTFE) Encapsulated Viton®
Bobicota / lupuHa / Tny6buHa, makc.,

MM. 27712771201

Bec, antoMmuHun, Kr. 6 -

Bec, BbICOKOMPOYHbIN YYTryH, K.

Bec, Hepx. cTanb, Kr. 9 -

Bec, nonunponuneH, Kr. - 4

Anmartbl (7273)495-231
ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
bapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog, (4722)40-23-64
BpsAHcK (4832)59-03-52

KasaHb (843)206-01-48
KanuHuHrpapa, (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
Kemeposo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KpacHopap (861)203-40-90

HoBoky3Heuk (3843)20-46-81
Hosocnbupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42
OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04
MNewsa (8412)22-31-16

CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54
Coun (862)225-72-31
Crasponosb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
Teeps (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53

BnaameocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpag, (844)278-03-48
Bonorga (8172)26-41-59
BopoHe (473)204-51-73
EkatepuHbypr (343)384-55-89
WBaHoBgo (4932)77-34-06
WeBck (3412)26-03-58
WpkyTck (395)279-98-46

Poccus (495)268-04-70

KpacHospck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
Nuneuk (4742)52-20-81
Marnutoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocksa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93

HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HuskHuit Hosropog, (831)429-08-12

Nepmb (342)205-81-47
PocToB-Ha-[oHy (863)308-18-15
Psa3zaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16

CaHkT-TMeTepbypr (812)309-46-40

Capatos (845)249-38-78
Cesacrtononb (8692)22-31-93
Cumbeponons (3652)67-13-56

Kuprusus (996)312-96-26-47

http://nomad.nt-rt.ru || ndf@nt-rt.ru

Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
VYnbaHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
Va (347)229-48-12
Xabaposck (4212)92-98-04
YensbuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosey, (8202)49-02-64
fipocnasnb (4852)69-52-93

KasaxcTaH (7172)727-132


http://nomad.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:ndf@nt-rt.ru

